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Sanctioned by: F幻orationInternationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAJlAND (RAATI ・ Authorizedby: GTA co., Ltd 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

, r ..l..: /~ 
GT300 OFFICIAL PRACTICE Course length:4554m 

2018/6/30 Weather: Fine/Track: Dry 

Pos. No Car/Team BestTime Diff Gae DriverName BestTime Lap Lap Speed 

1 2 SYNTIUM Aoole lotus 1'32.475 Kazuho Takahashi 1'35.085 19/23 172.42 

Qi!rｧl!!ls!!i Ql'.!!111!1俎 l:lic2~i IS!!!2b nz、~1:i 1ｧ/.P 177.2!3 
2 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 1'32.685 0.210 0.210 Haruki Kurosawa 1'33.777 12/14 174.82 
IS2 B&Q L~Qt:l B/:.Qlt:ly N紅!ll:11 Qsim21.! naa~ ~ZL~~ lZMa 

3 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F .GT3 1'32.703 0.228 O.Q18 Hiraki Yoshimoto 1'33.360 18/21 175.60 
LM s,Q~i! Bit2m2 Mi~ 埠 n21oa zuza 11§.!!~ 

4 11 GAINER TANAX GT-R 1'32.880 0.405 0.177 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 1'32.936 11/12 176.41 
QAINJ;;B l:ii!:s!D!!bld Y:HI.! 迪 J'a2flf!Q 雄t.a12 11ｧ:il 

5 25 HOPPY 86 MC 1'32.882 0.407 0.002 Takamitsu Matsui 1'32.882 25/26 176.51 
TｧUCHIY.8 !;;nginejlring ｧho Ti;!,!l;!Qj 1•3~505 JOf..18 11~ 、JJ

6 32 est cola bv MS  Motorsoort 1'32.903 0.428 0.021 Maxime Jousse 1'33.171 13/16 175.96 
est col!! bl｣MS Motors匹rt tsantadhee Kll~iri J'32~03 8/..9 17647 

7 21 Hitotsuvama Audi R8 LMS 1'32.909 0.434 0.006 Richard Lvons 1'33.219 20/22 175.87 
8urJi T f.am HitlltｧYl｣ama Bli'.Yi!.<hirg fo!!l臨 1·;,i,.~o~ 1ｧ/..]8 176.46 

8 7 D'station Porsche 1'32 983 0.508 0.074 Tomonobu Fuiii 1'33.812 16/18 174.76 
D'li追iQn Bas.illヽ Sll~!l M!.!ll~t 1ｷa2.a!!a 2趾22 11ｧa2 

9 10 GAINER T ANAX triole a GT -R 1'33.014 0.539 0.031 Kazuki Hoshino 1'33.014 17/18 176.26 
~AI~J;;B tJim~i Y.siｧl:lidil 1'3a,l::i2 m澁 ]1ｧ00 

10 96 K如nes RC F GT3 1'33.116 0.641 0.102 Morio Nitta 1'33.116 15/19 176.06 
!S-tYD!l~Bils.inヽ LMs.証lill 迎ii.bi ~ll~i!li!i!II!ll 1·aa~1a 22t.Z!l 114.~~ 

11 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 1'33.178 0.703 0.062 Rvo Michi匹mi 1'3.3.726 17/26 174.92 
M2血l2 Clea匹 QQBSI; 1:!ic2ki Qt~!.! raa.1111 llt.l~ 11~!!~ 

12 31 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 1'33.402 0.927 0.224 KokiSa只a 1'33.995 20/23 174.42 
ｧg[ IS2bti Hica迄 na .~QZ lｧt.l !! 11~ ~a 

13 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 1'33.432 0.957 0.030 Nobuteru Tani匹chi 1'33.762 20/23 174.85 
gOODl;iMJU;; RAClt:!!a I!! エ!ili!m!.!KY.Q Tilt氾Vi! ISi! 紐Q~il nHaz ~{1.12 l1MZ 

14 55 ARTA BMW M6 GT3 1'33.496 1.021 0.064 Shinichi Takaiu 1'33.590 10/22 175.17 
AUIQl;!AQ~BAQI~Q ェ!;AM AQ!JRI Si:110 W.11l~ioibs1'!i. l';JHSｧ l2L.l:i 1z~a~ 

15 9 GULF NAC PORSCHE 911 1'33.503 1.028 0.007 Rintaro Kubo 1'33.503 19/20 175.34 
eAQI日Q 皿tb !J!.!LF BAQll':lQ ~!!ilibi !§bi~ll匹 1·a~.§§2 lat.JI! lZ~,o~ 

16 88 maneoa Lambor的ini GT3 1'33.530 '1.055 0.027 Kazuki Hiramine 1'33.530 11/12 175.28 
JI.QQ 釦血11a Qald11r1111i ra~22a l!L2l! lZHZ 

17 35 arto RC F GT3 1'33.584 1.109 0.054 Nattavude Charoensukhawatana 1'35.204 10/16 172.20 
a庄2-eambric 工riilmIb11ils1a!I ~IIは111!!.!Dil:l!lct!lD&fs!.10! na:i!l~ 1at..2a ]ZQ.]!1 

18 61 SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 1'33.817 1.342 0.233 Takuto I即chi 1'34.493 4/13 173.50 
臨Q SPOBI tiisl~~i Xamaui;ibi 1ｷau11 l:it.22 11~.15 

19 87 LEGAL FRONTIER Lambor面ni GT3 1'33.892 1.417 0.075 Kimiva Sato 1'33.892 11/12 174.61 
JLQQ 迎ir:ilM絋iimll l'a~l!l§ lSt.2ｧ JZ4Zl 

20 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC 1'33.997 1.522 0.105 Yuhki Nakavama 1'33.997 9/19 174.41 
Ti;AM !.!E!aABA!aE lils11!ibi~b11匹!ibi l'aH2!! l2t..l~ na 鎚

21 52 SaitamaTOYOPET GreenBrave MarkX MC 1'34.027 1.552 0.030 Taku Bamba 1'34.027 20/21 174.36 
函幽m11IQ)'.QEl;I~l:IIIID 6rl!l｣11 函i、S!ls!.ll:U 幽lsi組h1 ra~6JZ lJI.H lZ:1,ZZ 

22 30 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 1'34.146 1.671 0.119 Hiroaki Na記i 1'35.670 14/15 171.36 
BllC ~ti! ~il!iil~i ra~1舷 lllt..l ll lZ~H 

23 50 EXE AMG GT3 1'34.384 1.909 0.238 Masaki Kano 1'36.062 15/16 170.66 
血a底 B11s.iaヽ t:lidflt!l :i'.HU!lba ra~aa~ 2Zt.2!l iza.zg 

Start Time:10:00'00 Finish Time:11:45'00 

Chief Timekee-s pe. r..&ie: Siriwat 111 Joemsiriwat Clerk ofth奮『e :Yod Metathamrongsiri 

No.88 (11 :07)･30,000 fine(Spr.27-1.2) 「 Pitworking violation」)

Steward: Yasuhiko Ando 
冒
Steward: Pre[.ntemsapya 
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Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA}/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RMTI ・ Authorizedby: GTA co.、 Ltd
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy、 Tradeand lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan} 

（ 之： (f-
GT500 OFFICIAL PRACTICE 

Course length:4554m 

Weather: Fine/Track: Dry 
2018/6/30 

Pos. No Car/Team BestTime Diff Gap DriverName BestTime Lap Lae Seeed 

1 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R 1'23.349 Satoshi Motoyama 1'25.095 18/19 192.66 
NDDP RACING with 8-MAX Katsumasa Chiy_o 1'23.349 28(._30 196.70 

2 8 ARTA NSX-GT 1'23.479 0.130 0.130 T omoki Nojiri 1'23.479 19/20 196.39 
AUTOBACS RACING TEAM AGURI T akuy_a lzawa 1'24.962 9L_14 192.96 

3 36 au TOM'S LC500 1'23.508 0.159 0.029 Kazuki Nakajima 1'24.745 14/27 193.46 
LEXUS TEAM au TOM'S Yuhi Seki胆Qhi 1'23.508 21/23 196.32 

4 16 MOTUL MUG~N NSX-GT 1'23.654 0.305 0.146 Hideki Mutoh 1'23.654 9/10 195.98 
TEAM MUGEN Daisuke Nakajima 1'23.797 25!_26 195.64 

5 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 1'23.713 0.364 0.059 Yuji T achikawa 1'24.772 19/21 193.39 
LEXUS TEAM ZENI QERUMO Hiro11ki lshiura 1'23.713 17L19 195.84 

6 24 ForumEngineering ADVAN GT-R 1'23.775 0.426 0.062 Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira 1'25.034 21/25 192.80 
KONDO RACING M臨unod T辿ab2§bi 1'23.775 22,23 195.70 

7 64 Epson Modulo NSX—GT 1'23.782 0.433 0.007 Bertrand Ba即ette 1'24.189 20/21 194.73 
E12s2n N旦kgjima Ras.ing j$osuk!l Ma!suura 1'23.182 20L.20 195.6!! 

8 23 MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 1'23.932 0.583 0.150 T sugio Matsuda 1'23.932 19/21 195.33 
NISMO Ronaie Quintacelli 1'24.§~6 lｧLl8 19~.5~ 

9 19 WedsSport ADVAN LC500 1'24.009 0.660 0.077 Yuii Kunimoto 1'24.384 14/15 194.28 
LEXUS TEAM WedsSQort BANDOH Ke!]t!! Yamashita 1'2~.009 ~2/.33 ll!~ ,rn 

10 1 KeePer TOM'S LC500 1'24.084 0.735 0.075 Ryo Hirakawa 1'24.084 21/21 194.98 
LEXUS TEAM KeePer TOM'S Ni2!s Caｧsidl,'. ]'g~ §l§ 1!!L23 191.48 

11 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 1'24.116 0.767 0.032 Daiki Sasaki 1'24.263 18/23 194.56 
TEAM IMP!,!L i.li!!J!J MardenbQCo暉h ]'24.11ｧ 1~/.20 194.~0 

12 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 1'24.185 0.836 0.069 Kazuya Oshima 1'24.635 13/14 193.71 
LEX!,!S TEAM LEMANS WA!SO'S Felix Roseogvi廷 1'24.185 36{.38 194.74 

13 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARD LC500 1'24.198 0.849 0.013 Heikki Kovalainen 1'24.888 22/23 193.13 
LEXU~TEAM SARO K!!myi Kobal｣aｧhi 1'24 .1~ll g1t._22 194.71 

14 100 RAYBRIG NSX—GT 1'24.222 0.873 0.024 Naoki Yamamoto 1'24.307 13/14 194.46 
TEAM K!,!t!IMIT,S!,! J~nson B幽2!l 1'24.&22 25{._28 194.66 

15 17 K日HIN NSX—GT 1'24.728 1.379 0.506 Koudai T sukakoshi 1'26.300 8/12 189.97 
KEIHIN Rf~!. 坐QING Tgkasbi Ko匹re 1'24.728 201..20 19~.49 

Start Time:10:00'00 Finish Time:11 :45'00 
Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat Clerk of the Course: Yod Metathamrongsiri 

ら_.,8,eが ~J 、
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@LEXUS HON工>A NISSAN 堕 」 ® 如 匹Audi -.iDlgltaL 

9 SUBARU ,tJー ®zf.com/jp 名在四9・ エ竺こ ———~-"'—— Sanctioned by: F紺eration I呻rnationalede !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTO紐鴻ILEASSOCIATION OF TH紐.ANO (RAAT)• 細珈元zedby: GTA co., LUI 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, 吋呻血cture,Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parlia匹ntaryAssociation for Motorsports(Japan) 

I 女 4l-{;"-
GT300 QUALIFYING I RESULT Course length:4554m 

2018/6/30 Weather: Rain/Track: Wet 

Pos. No Car/Team BestTime Diff Gap DriverName BestTime Lap lap Speed 

1 32 est cola bv AAS Motorsport 1'41.575 Maxime Jousse 
g廷 s.0111 凶 A8SM!!ぬ区匹庄 血匹dbs:is:i 血liici nl,!21:i !iL!i l!l l 、4Q

2 21 Hitotsuvama Audi RS LMS 1'42.023 0.448 0.448 Richard Lvons 
細!liT§l!l!I !:I iぬ註匹!!Ill B迅1ii.hirgI12wita 1·~2.Q2a ~!..fl 1ｧ0.ｧ!! 

3 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 1'42.182 0.607 0.159 Haruki Kurosawa 1'42.182 7/9 160.44 
邸臨Q LtQt¥l BA! 淵坦 t1a!:!l｣i! Y!!!!l!:!1.1 

4 55 ARTA BMW M6 GT3 1'42.442 0.867 0.260 Shinichi Takagi 
AUIQl;!AQ~ 臨Qlhl!a エfAMA!aUBI ~HD 幽lhio§b紐 1·~2.~~2 !,!(.!,! lｧQ. 凶

5 2 SYNTIUM Ar,ple lotus 1'42.573 0.998 0.131 Kazuho Takahashi 
Qar~T gkai Dr!:,1m28 HirQki Katoh 1'42.g7J !.!!..~ 159. 臨

6 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 1'42.899 1.324 0.326 Nobuteru T ani11:uchi 
GOODSMILE RACING & TeamUKYO T siti,yl,!a Ksita2ksi 1'42.899 8(_8 159.33 

7 11 GAINER TANAX GT-R 1'43.004 1.429 - 0.105 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 
QAINER Hirgngbu Ys1syds1 ]'43.Q04 ~La 1:i~.1§ 

8 88 manepa Lambormini GT3 1'43.078 1.503 0.074 Kazuki Hiramine 1'43.078 8/8 159.05 
JLQQ 

9 87 LEGAL FRONTIER Lamborghini GT3 1'43.086 1.511 0.008 
血血§II Q11l!l11国Ii
Kimiva Sato 1'43.086 7/9 159.04 

i,!LQQ 
10 61 SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 1'43.415 1.840 0.329 

迎~M幽iim!!
Takuto I即chi 1'43.415 8/8 158.53 

臨Q~eQBI l:lida!si'1.il!Dilld血i
11 10 GAINER T ANAX triple a GT-R 1'43.447 1.872 0.032 Kazuki Hoshino 1'43.447 8/8 158.48 

~eilt::11;B t:lic2lsi XS! 珀i血
12 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 1'43.494 1.919 0.047 Rvo Michigami 
M11slu!11 ll[臨gQOBｧI; !:lirsilsi Q筵U l'~H紐 lit.!! 1姐-~1

13 96 K如nes RC F GT3 1'43.516 1.941 0.022 Morio Nitta 1'43.516 7/8 158.38 
~!lliBlliiDヽ LMs.虹§ii 迎isibi tl11血匹!Ilil

14 50 EXE AMG GT3 1'43.522 1.947 0.006 Masaki Kano 
Amag~ 函s.iog l:!i!.l益11Xill!Yllhil l'4~ ~22 !!LI! 1::i!!~Z 

以上Q2進出車両

15 9 GULF NAG PORSCHE 911 1'43.523 1.948 0.001 Rintaro Kubo 1'43.523 8/8 158.36 
PAClflQ 皿出 gu1.E 訟QI~g : ls:11i1ibi l!ibils11皿

16 31 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 1'43.918 2.343 0.395 KokiSa匹 1'43.918 8/8 157.76 
Ill[ k直這il:ii匹

17 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 1'43.934 2.359 0.016 Hiroki Yoshimoto 1'43.934 6/7 157.74 
LMs. 虹譴 R如9Milt:血

18 7 D'station Porsche 1'43.934 2.359 T omonobu Fuiii 1'43.934 8/8 157.74 
l2'1t-,ti90 西s.iD、 迦0Mldl11c

19 35 arto RC F GT3 1'44.544 2.969 0.610 Nattavude Charoensukl!awatana 
紅臼—Pa瓜b12cI鎚mIb11il11od N血P叩、 l:lg庄a這b11m l'~li~ 1,a rnｧll2 

20 25 HOPPY 86 MC 1'44.585 3.010 0.041 Takamitsu Matsui 
TS!JQHIY A Engin!il釦ng Sh2 T:;y血i 1'44.~!!~ 7(._7 1l26.7ｧ 

21 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC 1'45.040 3.465 0.455 Yuhki Nakavama 1'45.040 7/7 156.08 
TEAM !.!PQ8訟QE li!ki!libi K2bi!ir: 目§hi

22 30 TOY OT A PRIUS apr GT 1'45.122 3.547 0.082 Hiroaki Na11:ai 
ai;ir K2til Sa:.llki 1'4~.122 3{.5 l~~-as 

23 52 Saitama TOY OPET Green Brave MaホXMC 1'46.116 4.541 0.994 Taku Bamba 1'46116 6/6 154.50 
Saitama TOYOPET Green Brave Shi匹kazuWakisaka 

Start Time:15:15'00 Finish Time:15:30'00 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat c, ..... ... C?frl。山·匹·Y叫"·'』叫，"-"-"'
ゑふeitn

—— 
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NISSAN 竺堕 ...!_ @ 呵饂 CID) Audi _,Dlgbl. 

.SUBARU D— ⑮ zf.com/jp 茎士四 竺~r: 一 一 1azz= ~- ―- 一
Sanctioned by: F碑rationInternationale de !'Automobile (FIA) I THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAATI ・ Authorizedby: GTA co., Ltd 
ｷ • Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

, 
/6:oク

GT500 QUALIFYING I RESULT Course length:4554m 

2018/6/30 Weather: Cloudy/Track: Wet 

Pos. No Car/Team BestTime Diff Gap DriverName BestTime Lae Lae Seeed 

1 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 1'27.015 Daiki Sasaki 1'27.015 9/9 188.41 

TEAMIMeUL 迫nn Mard§nQS!~ 迅幽
2 24 ForumEngineering ADVAN GT-R 1'27.101 0.086 0.086 Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira 
KONDQ f3AC!Ng M臨U皿ri T辿a~Q§hi 1ｷ21.101 at.11 lBB,22 

3 17 KEIHIN NSX-GT 1'27.651 0.6.36 0.550 Koudai Tsukakoshi 
猛IHIN REAL 臨CINg Ta!s§mi~!2臨[!! 1'21,651 sts 1ｧ7.04 

4 100 RAYBRIG NSX-GT 1'28.31_5 1.300 0.664 Naoki Yamamoto ｷ1'28.315 8/9 185.64 
TEAM 血~I血I§!.! 迫n:1gn a這Q!J

5 16 MOTUL MUGEN NSX-GT 1'28.405 1.390 0.090 Hideki Mutoh 
TEAM MY~§~ D11i§Ylset:l11ls目jim11 J'2MOｧ SL.ｧ 18ｧ.4ｧ 

6 19 WedsSport ADVAN LC500 1'28.459 1.444 0.054 Ywi Kunimoto 
LE凶!.!STEAM 幽ds§!匹rtBANDOH Kenta :Um!!sbita 1'28.459 9/.~ ]ｧ5.33 

7 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARO LC500 1'28.542 1.527 0.083 Heikki Kovalainen 
!.E~!JST~M 泌BD ~amyi Ksib!!l｣8ｧhi 1'28. 込2 ｧ/.8 1!!~.16 

8 8 ARTANSX—GT 1'29.730 2.715 1.188 T omoki Nojiri 1'29.730 7/8 182.71 
AUIQBAQ~ 払Cit::!~ 正:AM 凶URI T旦k~!!I乙紐但

以上Q2進出車両, 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R 1'30.228 3.213 0.498 Satoshi Motoyama 1'30.228 9/9 181.70 
t:!QDP 臨lf::!G rti出 B-M位 K!!tsY!D!!ｧ!! Qbii｣O 

1_0 36 au TOM'S LC500 1'30.653 3.638 0.425 Kazuki Nakzjima 1'30.653 7/9 180.85 
止凶!.!~耳MauIOM'~ Y1.1bi~ 祢i即~bi

11 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 1'30.811 3.796 0.158 Kazuva Oshima 
止凶!,!STEAM L!;MANｧYJ..AKO'S EGlix Bs!seng)!'.i鈷 1'30.&11 1t_~ ]80,ｧ3 

12 1 KeePer TOM'S LC500 1'31.039 4.024 0.228 Ryo Hirakawa 1'31.039 7/8 180.08 
LEX!J§T区1M~eeP!!r !OM澄 Nigk Qa!lｧ 迪

13 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 1'31.064 4.049 0.025 Yl(ii Tachikawa 
bEX!.!S I~M ZEt:jI QERUMO t:Jirsia~j I辿ium 1';!1.064 7{.!! ]§0.0~ 

14 64 Epson Modulo NSX-GT 1'31.524 , 4.509 0.460 Bertrand Ba匹tte 1'31.524 3/8 179.13 
EQｧQn t! 臨11iim11 B!!s.iag !<9~\l~~M韮辿Yr!

15 23 MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 1'31.588 4.573 0.064 TsuRio Matsuda 1'31.588 7/8 179.00 
NISMQ B21: 血g 如洲宥~Iii

Start Time:15:35'00 Finish Time:15:50'00 

Chief Timekeeper: S面watJoemsiriwat Clerk of the Course:Yod Metatha而ongsiri

ら.6PI',., 袖
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Sanctioned by: Fee給rationInternationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND ( R心TI•Authorized by: GTA co., ltd 
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/6: S-o 
GT500 QUALIFYING PROVISIONAL RESULT 

2018/6/30 

Pos. No Car/Team 

1 16 MOTUL MUGEN NSX-GT 
TEA･MUGEN 

2 17 K日HIN NSX-GT 
KEIHIN REAL RACING 

3 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARD LC500 
LEXU$ Tf:AM $ARD 

4 24 ForumEn炒neeringADVAN GT-R 
KONDO 凡~yJNG

5 100 RAYBRIG NSX—GT 
TEAM l(l,INIMITSU 

6 19 WedsSport ADVAN LC500 
LEXV$ T巳~W1;1d!1Sp9rt BANDOH 

7 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 
TEAMJMPUL 

8 8 ARTA NSX—GT 
AUTOBAQS RACING TEAM AGURI 

DriverName Q2Time 

Hideki Mutoh R 1'23.341 
Dais11ke~a~11jima 
Koudai Tsukakoshi R 1'23.458 

T~~astii Ko即re
Heikki Kovalainen R 1'23.676 

Ki'lmlli K9~ayaspi 
Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira R 1'23.687 

Mi4Un9ri T i'!~~~Qlihi 
Naoki Yamamoto 
Jenson B血on~ 1'24.001
Yuii Kunimoto R 1'24.053 
Kenta Y i'lm<1shita 
Daiki Sasaki 

.,J~l'l'l ti4ar~~~orquか R 1'~4.14~ 
T omoki Nojiri 
T akuya lz~wa 1'24.359 

以上Q2により決定

9 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R 
NDl;)P 訊CJ~<;.w社 1;1-t,4AX

10 36 au TOM'S LC500 
LEXI)$ TEAM~u TOM'$ 

11 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 
LEXUS匹 Ll;~AN$ WA~O'$ 

12 1 KeePer TOM'S LC500 
LEXU~Tl;AM l<t:!ePer TOM'S 

13 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 
LEXU~TEAM lE;NT CERl,lt.10 

14 64 Epson Modulo NSX—GT 
和SQ'1 N11k~ii"l8~ 両R

15 23 MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 

Nl~t,49 

Satoshi Motoyama 
Katsuma111il Qhiyo 
Kazuki Nakajima 

Yllhi $11f(i即~tii
Kazuya Oshima 
F11lix RQ~flngy磁
Rvo Hirakawa 

Ni~~Omiclv 
Yuji Tachikawa 

1-iir岬ki l!ihi¥Jra 
Bertrand Ba即ette
KO!i曲e~atsu~ra
T suRio Matsuda 

Ronni!! Q\Jin紐n:,lli

Course length:4554m 

Q1 Weather:Clloouuddyy//TTrraacck k:Wet 
Q2 Weather:C :Dry 

Lae QlTime lap 

4/5 
1'2MO~ ~{_8 

3/7 ・

1'27.651 9/_~ 
4/7 

1'2!!.542 趾8
5/5 

1'27.101 i1t.9 
1'28.315 8/9 

4t.7 
6/6 

1'2!!.459 9{.9 
1'27.015 9/9 

4L.7 
1'29.730 7/8 

塁

1'30.228 9/9 

1'30.653 7/9 

1'30.811 Zt.9 
1'31.039 7/8 

1';!1 .0邑 7(._9 
1'31.524 3/8 

1'31.588 7/8 

R印はコースレコードを更新した。（従来のレコード1:24.307)
Q1 :Start Time:15:35'00 Finish Time:15:50'00 

Chief Timekeeper: S泊watJoemsiriwat 

Q2:Start Time:16:18'00 Finish Time:16:28'00 
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綬AUTOBAC.S
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C/iang EiLJFIER GT~ ロ'CE
益30霜饂n 守 • M -

Series Title Sponsor— Series Partner Series Sponsor 

@LEXUS HON工>A NISSAN  ~ 堕遷 ..,.!_ @ 匹池縣 匹Audi _,,Digital 

a auBARU ...  ⑮ zf.com/jp 名~四四 竺~r: 一 細ー一 9 i>—— 
Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA) /THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAn ・ Authorizedby: GTA co., Ltd 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

’ 

GT500 QUALIFYING OFFCIAL RESULT 

2018/6/30 

Pos. No Car/Team 

1 16 MOTUL MUGEN NSX—GT 
T已C..M t,11,JGEN 

2 17 K日HIN NSX-GT 
KEIHIN f{EAL RAQING 

3 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARD LC500 
LEXUS TEAM $AfID 

4 24 ForumEn蜘eeringADVAN GT-R 
KONDO RAvlN~ 

5 100 RAYBRIG NSX—GT 
TEAM KUt,IIMIT$1,J 

6 19 WedsSport ADVAN LC500 
ぽ)(US TEAM W\'~\ISp~BANDOH 

7 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 
TEAM l~Pl,JI-

8 8 ARTA NSX-GT 
Al,JTOBAC~RACING TEAM AQl,JRI 

DriverName Q2Time 

Hideki Mutoh R 1'23.341 
Daisり~~Nak~iirn
Koudai T sukakoshi R 1'23.458 
Taka~ i Ko即re
Heikki Kovalainen R 1'23.676 

1<am11i K; 西vallhi
Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira R 1'23.687 

M蔭り叩ri Taka~9shi 
Naoki Yamamoto 
.JllfJ!lOn ij匹911 R 1'24.001 
Yuji Kunimoto R 1'24.053 

!(en位 Y卵~,ti油
Daiki Sasaki 
.J11rm 1v1町1ieribor911か R 1'24.146 
Tomoki Nojiri 
Takuy11 lza'I", 1'24.3~~ 

以上Q2により決定

9 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R Satoshi Motoyama 
DP . B-

10 36 au TOM'S LC500 Kazuki Nakaiima 
U O M'Yuhi  i ・

11 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 Kazuya Oshima 
XUS T M M A O 'eli  Ro • 

12 1 KeePer TOM'S LC500 Ryo Hirakawa 
X erT'S . k i 

13 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 Y~i Tachikawa 
店~l,JS T~M Zl;NT GERl,IMO Hir9ilki lshi匹

14 64 Epson Modulo NSX-GT Bertrand Ba印ette
'ima in K 

15 23 MOTULAUTECH GT-R Tsu咄o Matsuda 

"R" mark represents a renewal of course record.(Former record 1 :24.307) 

／グ ：so 
QQC2 1 ouWWrseee aatthlheenerrgth::CC:ll4oo5uu5dyd4ym //TTrraacck kｷWet 

:Dry 

L.ae Q1Time Lae 
4/5 

1·2~.405 ｧt.ｧ 
3/7 

1'27.6ｧ1 it.i 
4/7 

]'28.Q~2 !It.!! 
5/5 

1'27.]01 ~/.9 
1'28.315 8/9 

4/_7 
6/6 

1'28.~§9 l!t..l! 
1'27.015 9/9 

4L,7 
1'29.730 7/8 

堡

1'30.228 9/9 

1'30.653 7/9 

1'30.ｧ11 7t.l! 
1'31.039 7/8 

l'~l .O赳 1t.a 
1'31.524 3/8 

1'31.588 7/8 

Q1:Start Time:15:35'00 Finish Time:15:50'00 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 

ら. ~elrl

Q2:Start Time:16:18'00 Finish Time:16:28'00 

Cieri< of the Course:Yod Metathamrongsiri 

炉
Chief Steward:Yasuhi~Yodono 
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Series Title Sponsor Series Partner 

＠一 HONDA  NISSAN 

〇SUBARU 、ヒ皿9 ⑮ zf.comljp 名在皿？・ 王竺こ

Series Sponsor 

要 」＇一 ＠ 匹ほ 皿Audi WKlｻm Digital 

- rlRIDCESTOIIE~ 竺 !>- 一
Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA) /THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAn• Authorized by: GTA co.、 Ltd
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, tnfrastrucrure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

GT300 QUALIFYING PROVISIONAL RESULT 
2018/6/30 

Pos. No Car/Team 

1 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 
Kl Rl!,D L,i;c;>N RACING 

2 21 Hitotsuvama Audi RB LMS 

A~c;ii T i:iim Hit9tli¥1Vllmll 
3 55 ARTA BMW M6 GT3 

AIJT06AO$ 巫QIN~T~AM A~l,JRI 
4 11 GAINER T ANAX GT-R 

GAlNl=R 
5 96 K-tunes RC F GT3 

K-1;1,1ri~~R119ing lnM qqr坪
6 61 SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 

R~P~PORT 
7 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 

QOOD~Ml!--1;;: RAOIN~I!, T~@niUK;YO 
8 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 

M叫曲 Prng9 CQR~I;; 
9 87 LEGAL FRONTIER Lamborl!hini GT3 

.JI.OC 
10 32 est cola bv AAS Motorsoort 

e汎叫ii PY AAS M9¥1>rliPOrt 
11 50 EXE AMG GT3 

Arnop;~RQ9il'lR 
12 2 SYNTIUM Apple lotus 

C11rli T qk11i Orti11m2~ 

Q2Time 

1':,12.~54 
1'32.840 

1'32.845 

1'33.011 

;J) : It-
Course length:4554m 
Q 1 Weather: Rain/Track: Wet 
Q2 Weather: Cloudy/Track: Dry 

Lap Ql Time Lap 

1'42.182 7/9 

閉
5/6 

6/6 

]'3a.] ]O Q(.ｧ 

na.rnz ｧt.ｧ 
1'33.236 6/6 

1'33.398 6/6 

1'3~~Ql! 趾7
1'33.607 4/6 

1'34.685 5/6 

1'36.810 6/6 

13 9 GULF NAG PORSCHE 911 

PAQIFIQw曲 GUI..F RAQlNQ 
14 31 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 

叩r
15 7 D'station Porsche 

P'印ti9n R11c;;ing 
16 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 

f..M v9rH 
17 35 arto RC F GT3 

l1rt9-Piln如r Tol1.m Th11il11nQ 
18 25 HOPPY 86 MC 
T$1,,JCHIYA Engirwerinp: 

19 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC 
Tt.:AM VPGARAOE 

20 30 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 

益
21 52 Sa1tamaTOYOPET GreenBrave MarkX MC 

sｫ 油rMTQYQPl;T Qri;i;n erｫvi; 
88 manepa Lambor出ini GT3 

.JLQC 
10 GAINER TANAX triole a GT-R 

GAINER 

Ql:Start Time:15:15'00 Finish Time:15:30'00 

DriverName 

Haruk, Kurosawa 

N1111v;i G,im911 
印chard Lyons 
RYllic;;hiro T 9flli怜
Shinichi T akall:i 
$o;in W~lkiri~hllW 
Katsuvuki Hiranaka 

Hirqn如 Yt1$1Jt;111
Morio Nitta 
Yllir;:hi N批畑v.im,1
Takuto I四chi
Hi\fettjYlllJ1叩i,tii
Nobuteru Tani尺uchi
Ti¥$W!l K叩Q~il
Rvo Michigami 

Hir1>ki C>ti.ll 
Kimiva Sato 

YllV~M9t<1iim11 
Max1me Jousse 
K.'lnt.i/Jhoo K11$iri 
Masaki Kano 
Hit;l1;1tQYMり9J<.;i
Kazuho Takahashi 

Hir9ki 1<11t9ti 

以上Q2により決定

Rintaro Kubo 
Ki, 如 I約氷iWil
Koki Saga 

Kohoi Hir曲
Tomonobu Fuiii 

Svon~"'lor 
Hiroki Yoshimoto 

Ritom9 Miv血
一Chan氾匹如w•切I●
N,1t¥Q0Qn,; Horton~Ym 
Takamitsu Matsui 
$ho Ts¥lbQi 
Yuhki Nakavama 
T aka$hi K9~ayashi 
Hiroaki Na11:ai 
KQtil Ss1~i1ki 
Taku Bamba 

Shii咄UYW咄i~血
Kazuki Hiramine 

h咄01 C11kl1rolli 
Kazuki Hoshino 

Hir泳iY呻ido

1·~2.22a 4/.~ 

1'121位 !!al 

l'~』凶 ~L.!! 
1'43.516 7/8 

1'43.415 8/8 

nia~~ 趾§

l'位 41!! at.a 
1'43.086 7/9 

1'1l,:iZl2 ｧ/..ｧ 

r1a~zi !lL!l 

J'42,~ZJ 6!..~ 

1'43.523 8/8 

1'43.918 8/8 

1'43.934 8/8 

1'43.934 6/7 

l'~li~ zt..a 

1•4~ ~ll~ 1L.1 
1'45.040 7/7 

1•421zi J!..li 
1'46.116 6/6 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 
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No.88(17:02)Qualifyingtime disqualified(Appendex J 257A 5.2.2) 

No.10(17:56)Qualifyingtime disqualified(2018 GTA Bulletin No.031-n 

Chief Steward: Yasuhiro Y odono 

Q2:Start Time:16:00'00 Finish Time:16:10'00 

Steward: Yasuhiko Ando 

沿H

ユ
C!JICUITR繊Tlll'RS—1 a:m:m•ptt ——- true 

Steward: Preeda T antemsapya 
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Series Title Spons〇r— Series Partner—. 
ｩl..EXUS HONDA  

Series Sponsor 

NISSAN  墜翌 」 ④ -饂居 直l) Audl -lllgltal 

.SUBARU 、ヒー @zt.com/jp 名~ ~竺こ 一 ー一 ~ "ー 一
Sanctioned厨 F碑rationInternationale de l'AutomobTie (RAJ/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (臥An • Authorized by: GTA co., ltd 
•Supported 切： Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land、 lnfrll9tructure,Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

GT300 QUALIFYING OFACIAL RESULT 
2018/6/30 

Pos. No Car/Team 

1 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 
K2~~O LE;QN RACINO 

2 21 Hitotsuvama Audi RS LMS 
Au<;fi T ,;,im Hit9t';l¥lY!lrna 

3 55 ART A BMW M6 GT3 
AUTOBACS RACINO TEAM AC~URI 

4 11 GAINER TANAX GT-R 
Ql'JNl;R 

5 96 K-tunes RC F GT3 
K-t叩,;~Raoi11R'1-.M <:Qr';l!I 

6 61 SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 
R&D $PORT 

7 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 
GOODSMit.~RACINO~T earnUKYO 

8 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 
珈印lo Dniro CORSI; 

9 87 ぽGAL FRONTIER Lambormini GT3 
.JLOC 

10 32 est cola bv MS  Motorsoort 
的ti;:9!1 bvMSM叶O~POrt

11 50 EXE AMG GT3 
Amuo 由i;:in&

12 2 SYNTIUM Ai叫e lotus 

C町~T叱i Droorn28 

DriverName 

Haruki Kurosawa 
Ni!QVII~i'ITIQU 
Richard Lvons 
Rwi9hir9 T omits! 
Shinichi T akai!.i 

S~iin W11lkin~l111vv 
Katsuvuki Hiranaka 

Hirvn9如 Y目汎曲
Morio Nitta 
Yuic,l)i Niik11viirna 
T akuto lp;uchi 
Hic;leki Yiirn11叩t,i
Nobuteru Tani如chi

T llt~YVII Kllti!Qkll 
Rvo Michi只ami

t-lirvki Q訪U
Kimiva Sato 

Yw~M匹iim11
Max1me Jousse 

k叩~rJhov K111iri 
Masaki Kano 

HirJo¥9 YHU9kO 
Kazuho Takahashi 

H磁iKatoh 
以上Q2により決定

Q2Time 

1'32.~~4 
1'32.840 

1'32.845 

1'33.011 

伶 ： 邸‘
Course length:4554m 
Ql Weather: Rain/Track:Wet 
Q2 Weather:Cloudy/Track:Ory 

Lap Q1Time Lap 

1'42.182 7/9 

怜
声

声

1'3l]JO ~!..§ 

na.121 ｧ!..ｧ 
1'33.236 6/6 

1'33.398 6/6 

na俎9 ~LZ 
1'33.607 4/6 

1'34.685 5/6 

1'36.810 6/6 

13 9 GULF NAC PORSCHE 911 Rintaro Kubo 

14 31 TOYOTA PRIIJS apr GT Koki Saa 

15 7 D'station Porsche ' Tomonobu Fuiii 

16 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 Hiroki Yoshimoto 

17 35 arto RC F GT3 Na血四lea,., 匹旧凶匹血m

18 25 HOPPY 86 MC Takamitsu Matsui 

19 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC Yuhki Nakayama 
p 

20 30 TOYOTA PRIUS apr GT Hiroaki Na1Cai 

21 52 SaitamaTOYOPET GreenBrave MarkX MC Taku Bamba 

駁I manec>a Lambo呻ini GT3 Kazuki Hiramine 

10 GAINERTANAX triole a GT-R Kazuki Hoshino 

Q1:Start Time:15:15'00 Finish Time:15:30'00 Q2:Start Time:16:00'00 Finish Time:16:10'00 

No.88 (17:02) Qualifying time disqualified(ゆpendex J 257 A 5.2.2) 
. No.10 (17:56) Qualifying time disqualified(2018 GT A Bulletin No.031-T) 

1'42.0g~ 虻9

J'42.44Z at.~ 

na~ ala 
1'43.516 7/8 

1'43.415 8/8 

1'!12 !!~~ ~L.8 

]'出a~糾 llt.ll 
1'43.086 7/9 

n1515 !It..!! 

na~22 !Ila 

HZliZ:l Dt.!! 

1'43.523 8/8 

1'43.918 8/8 

1'43.934 8/8 

1'43.934 6/7 

]'~ 卑 zt.a 

n 1 ~a~ zn 
1'45.040 7/7 

n5lZZ a,~ 
1'46.116 6/6 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 
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Cliang !ii!iLJ~S尺EiTRFICE
描岱30霜1如 ぎ 0 ヽ ・

Series Title Sponsor — Series Partner Series Sponsor 

@LEXl. 匡 HONエ>A NISSAN 埜翌 」 @ 呵翌賑 (lID Audi w..tem o;g;131, 

4iaSUBARU 、ヒ皿9 ⑮ zf.com/jp ; 勾伍笠:¥J!. ,.:~~ 竺~- - 碑,oc,sron, ~ e .,,.,, — ~ — 
Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAT)• Authorized by: GTA co., Ltd 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy、 Tradeand lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

2018/7/1 

.. 17 

SUPER GT STARTING GRID 

GT500 PP 
..  16 

Koudai Tsukakoshi / Takashi Ko~ure 

KEIHIN NSX—GT 39 
..  24 
.,,.,. • ,1,,.,,,, nu叫" / Mitsunori T akaboshi 

ForumEngineering ADVAN GT-R 

r!ideki Mutch / Daisuke Nakaj,ma 

MOTUL MUGEN NSX—GT 

El 
f-leikki Koyalainen / Kamui Kobayashi 

DENSO KOBELCO SARO LC500 

.彊I 100 

Ell 19 
Yuj; Kun;moto / Kenta Yamash;¥a 

WedsSport ADV AN LC500 

駆 8
T omok, Noj;,; / T akuva lzawa 

ARTA NSX—GT 

駆----36 
Kazuk, Nakai;ma / Yuh; Sek;guch, 

au TOM'S LC500 

..----- 1 
Ryo Hirakawa / Nick Cassidy 

KeePer TOM'S LC500 m1- —- 64 
Bertrand Baguette / Kosｵke MMsuµr~ 

Epson Modulo NSX-GT 

Naok; Yamamoto / Jenson~utton 

RAYBRIG NSX—GT . 12 
Daiki Sasaki / Jann Mardenboroµ~h 

CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 

— 3 s,toshi Mo¥oyama / Katsumasa Ch,yo 

CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R .,. 
6
 Kazuya Oshima / Felix Rosenqyist 

WAKO'S 4CR LC500 

El 21 
Richard~v ors / Ryuichiro Tomita 

Hitotsuyama Audi RB LMS 

量― 11
Katsuyuki Hiranaka / Hironobu Yasuda 

GAINER TANAX GT-R 

匹――- 61 
Takuto lguchi / Hideki Yaniauchi 

SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 

麿 ： ~,t;

GT300 PP 
IIIJI 65 
t-1ari,ki Kurosawa / Naoya Gamou 

LEON CVSTOS AMG .. 55 
Shinichi Taka~/ Sean Walkinshaw 

ARTA BMW M6 GT3 

慶 96 
Morie N;tta / Yu;ch; Nakayama 

K-tunes RC F GT3 

゜

量召I 34 
Rvo Michi~ami / Hiroki Otsu 

Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 

Maxime Jousse / Kantadhee Kusiri 

est cola by AAS Motorsport 
慶＿＿＿＿＿

2 
Kazuho Takahashi / Hiraki Katoh 

SYNTIUM Apple lotus 
慶 ＿ ＿31 
Kol<i Sara / Kohei Hirate 

TOYOTA PRIUS apr GT 

慶頭
Nobute,u Taniguchi / Tatsuva Kataoka 

GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 

量 87 
量 32 Kimiya Sato / yｵya Motoiima 

LEGAL FRONTIER Lamborghini GT3 . 50 
Masaki Kano / Hideto Yasuoka 

EXE AMG GT3 

11D 38 
Yuii Tachikawa / Hiroaki lshiura 

ZENT CERUMO LC500 

量
, 

Rir \~ro Kubo / Keishi Ishikawa 

GULF NAG PORSCHE 911 

El 23 
Tsugio Matsuda / Ronn;e Qｵ;ntarell; 

MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 

匹 60
t-iiroki Yo~himoto / Ritomo Miyata 

SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 

慶 7
 T~mono加 Fu iii / Sven Muller 

D'station Porsche 

慶
35 

25 
慶

T flkH'l'i¥s¥1 Mfl¥sｵi / Sho Tsuboi 

HOPPY 86 MC 

量鵠 30 
Hiroflki Nn~i / Kota Sasaki 

TOYOTA PRIUS apr GT 

—-=• サー- I N~ 廿~~~n• Horton叱µm

arto RC F GT3 

慶 18 
Yµh~i Naknvnrrin / Takashi Kobayashi 

UPGARAGE 86 MC 

慶碩I —88 
Kazuki Hiramine / Ancjr•A GAld~r~lli 

manepa Lamborghini GT3 

慶 52 
Taku Bamba / ~~ivekaiu W~ki~~k~ 

Saitama TOY OPET GreenBrave Ma水X MC 

慶 10 

u、~derscore mark of the starting driver 

l<~iµkj Hoshinq / Hiroki Yoshida 

GAINER TANAX triple a GT-R 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 

ら -~ダげ
Clerk of the Course: Yod Metathamrongsiri 

亨＼ ＼
Chief Steward : Y asuhiro Y odono 

r.~ 二=~
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Series Title Sponsor — Series Partner Series Sponsor 

@LEXUS HON工>A NISSAN 墨竪 」!_ 1d 呵翌峠 皿Audi West如 D匂ital.

QtSUBARU "ー ⑳ zf.com/jp 塁r.1!!'!壁111鬱 ,:!竺竺； 一 珈I匹ESTDllE~ 早 ~---
Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de l'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAT) • Authorized by: GTA co . 、 Ltd
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

／グ ：鯰
GT300 PROVISIONAL RESULT Course length:4554m 

2018/7/1 Weather.Fine/Track: Dry 

Pos. No Car/Team Lap T otalTime Diff Gap DriverName 

1 11 GAINER T ANAX GT -R 61 1 :38'01.838 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 
GAINER HironQQU Ya2uda 

2 31 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 61 1 :38'05 407 3.569 3.569 Koki Saga 

a.ir KQhei Hirate 
3 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 61 1:38'10.550 8.712 5.143 Hiroki Yoshimoto 
LM corsa RitomQ M,ll~ta 

4 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 61 1:38'10.916 9 078 0.366 Haruki Kurosawa 
K2 R&D LEON RACING N~oy_~Qam2u 

5 87 LEGAL FRONTIER Lamborghini GT3 60 1 :37'01.371 1 LAP 1 LAP Kimiva Sato 
JLOQ YY･sl Motojima 

6 88 manepa Lambornhini GT3 60 1 37'06.399 1 LAP 5.028 Kazuki Hiramine 
JLOC Andresi Caldarelli 

7 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 60 1 :37'08 325 1 LAP 1.926 Nobuteru Taniguchi 
GOODSMILE RACING & TeamUKYO T,it~!JY.a K韮aoka

8 7 D'station Porsche 60 1 :37'20.648 1 LAP 12.323 Tomonobu Fuiii 
D迅ation R2cing Sven Muller 

9 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 60 1-37'21 067 1 LAP 0.419 Rvo Michii,;ami 
Modulo DragQ CORSE Hiraki Otsu 

10 96 K-tunes RC F GT3 60 1 :37'21.402 1 LAP 0 335 Morio Nitta 
K-t!JneｧRacing LM corｧa Y!,!ighi N~ka'y_ama 

11 55 ARTA BMW M6 GT3 60 1 :37'31.309 1 LAP 9.907 Shinichi Takagi 
AUTOBACS RACING TEAM AGURI ~esin "/:!_alkin;;ihsi'!J. 

12 2 SYNTIUM Apple lotus 60 1 :37'40.152 1 LAP 8.843 ｷKazuho Takahashi 
Cars T okai Dream28 

13 50 EXE AMG GT3 60 1 :37'43.388 1 LAP 3.236 
Arnage Racing 

14 32 est cola bv AAS Motorsoort 60 1:37'47.242 1 LAP 3.854 
est cola by_ AAS MotQrSQQrt 

15 35 arto RC F GT3 59 1:36'48.106 2 LAP 1 LAP 
arto-Panther T earn Thi,!iland 

16 9 GULF NAG PORSCHE 911 56 1 :32'15.265 5 LAP 3 LAP 
PACIFIQ Y:J.ith Q!.!LF RAQl!:::lQ 

1 7 52 Saitama TOY OPET GreenBrave MarkX MC 55 1 :29'56 920 6 LAP 1 LAP 
~s1i!s1ms1TOYQE!;T !:,ire!:• 且rs1:-.'.!l

18 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC 52 1 :24'56.205 9 LAP 3 LAP 
TEAM !.!PGA!3i迫E

19 25 HOPPY 86 MC 49 1 :37'44.378 12 LAP 3 LAP 
T~!,!QHl)'.A~ngin~~ring 
The above cars have been classified 

30 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 34 56'35.425 27 LAP 15 LAP 

皿
21 H1totsuvama Audi RS LMS 27 51'07.024 34 LAP 7 LAP 
A iT m i m 
10 GAINER TANAX triple a GT-R 2_2 35'42.041 39 LAP 5 LAP 

61 Sり品~ARU BRZ R&D SPORT 19 31'26.236 42 LAP 3 LAP 
RD  P RT 

Fastest Lao No.11 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 1'33.172 4/38Lao (175.96km/h) 

Start Time:15:03'28 Finish Time:16:40'11 

H1roki Katgh 
Masaki Kano 
Higeぬ Y~~uoka
Maxime Jousse 
K;intagh~e Ku~iri 
Nattavude Charoensukhawatana 
Ni! 辻叩gng Hg匹ngkym
Rintaro Kubo 
K!;liｧhi lｧhiks!'fi.s! 
Taku Bamba 
~hig~ki.! 凶 'i:J.aki::;i.!ki.!
Yuhki Nakavama 
Ts1ks1~hi K2t!s!lls!~hi 
T akamitsu Matsui 
~hQ T~y血i

Hiroaki Na11:ai 
IS21s1 函i!l'ii!ki
Richard Lvons 
BllYi1.hir2 T QWi1i! 
Kazuki Hoshino 
Hir2ki)'.Qｧhidi! 
Takuto I如chi
Hid!::~i ;(;:im;:iy!.hi 

Black white flag: No.55 S.Walkinshaw 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat Clerk of the Course : Y od Metathamrongsiri 

ら_,e加？（バ し忙 ＼゚＼ ノ

Lap BestTime 

4/38 1'33.172 
7/..23 1'34.156 
14/23 1'34.239 
2708 1'3~.293 
14/22 1'33.971 
4(._39 1'34100 
14/24 1'34.689 
趾37 1'~3.l;i45 
13/22 1'34.934 

3趾3~ q4.415 
20/24 1'34.818 
34(.3!l q4117 
11/19 1'34.461 
36i.41 1'~l787 
14/30 1'34.681 
9{.~0 1'J4.~7!! 
26/29 1'34.546 
11{.31 1'34 615 
35/38 1'34 655 
20t_22 1'~4.60l:! 
6/29 1'34.399 
16t_31 q~976 
8/17 1'36.868 

~9!..43 1'33.753 
9/19 1'35.675 

~8{.41 1'~4.§~1 
7/23 1'34.153 
71.37 1·~~ ~§7 
3/22 1'35455 
4t.~7 1"25 274 
3/22 1'35185 
!,j(.J4 1'35.40~ 
28/34 1'34.811 
14i.21 1'J2.242 
4/21 1'35.114 
10{.~1 1'J4 71:i 
4/21 1'35.095 

281..28 na.a~a 
4/21 1'35.219 

1WJ q4.l!04 
5/21 1'34.419 

~t.!! l'J4 J7~ 
14/22 1'34.408 

4!..1~ 1'3;i 144 

No.3 (14:15)$.Mo'toyama･30,000fine(Appendex L 「 Crossing of white line」) No.10 (16:10) K.Hoshino Reserve ;,enalty enforcement 

No.32 (15:10) M.Juosse Driving through(Spr.32-16 「 Start penalty 」) (Spr.13-1 a. 「 Dangerous driving Contacts(Tl & T7)」 ）

Chief Steward : Y asuhiro Y odono Steward : Y asuhiko Ando 

尺三互巧
Steward : Preeda T antemsapya , ti~ 
r 

;,ac」''""""--lm!m 6ptt ——mm tc 
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NISSAN 卑翌 」 @ 呵翠岳 皿Audi WestemDlgital 
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Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAT)• Authoriied by: GTA co., Lid 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy、 Tradeand lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japanl / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

GT500 PROVISIONAL RESULT 
（ワ ：兌ダ
Course length:4554m 

2018/7/1 

Pos. No Car/Team Lap Tota!Time Diff Gap 

1 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARD LC500 66 1 :36'42.825 
LEXUS TEAM SARD 

2 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 66 1 :36'45.685 2.860 2.860 
LEXUS TEAM LEMANS WAKO'S 

3 19 WedsSoortADVAN LC500 66 1:36'55.794 12.969 10.109 
LEXUS TEAM WedsS ort BANDOH 

4 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 66 1 :37'21.661 38.836 25.867 
LEXUS TEAM ZENT CERUMO 

5 16 MOTUL MU GEN NSX-GT 66 1 :37'25.638 42.813 3.977 
TEAM MUGEN 

6 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 66 1 :37'26.274 43.449 0.636 
TEAM IMPUL 

7 17 KEIHIN NSX—GT 66 1 :37'48.623 1 :05.798 22.349 
KEIHIN REAL RACING 

8 1 Kee Per TOM'S LC500 66 1 :37'49.453 1 :06.628 0.830 
LEXUS TEAM KeePer TOM'S 

9 64 Eoson Modulo NSX-GT 66 1 :37'53.096 1 :10.271 3.643 
E son Naka'ima Racin 

10 36 au TOM'S LC500 65 1:35'17.495 1 LAP 1 LAP 
LEXUS TEAM au TOM'S 

11 100 RAYBRIG NSX—GT 65 1 :37'02.860 1 LAP 1 :45.365 
TEAM KUNIMITSU 

12 23 MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 65 1:37'08.021 1 LAP 5.161 
NISMO 

13 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R 65 1:37'18.355 1 LAP 10.334 
NDDP RACING with B-MAX 

Weather: Fine/Track: Dry 

DriverName 

Heikki Kovalainen 
Kamui Kobayashi 
Kazuya Oshima 
Felix Rosenqvist 
Yu11 Kunimoto 
Kenta Yamashita 
Yuii Tachikawa 
Hiroaki Ishiura 
Hideki Mutoh 
Daisuke Nakajima 
Daiki Sasaki 
Jann Marden~orough 
Koudai T sukakoshi 
Takashi Kogure 
Ryo Hirakawa 
Nick Cassidy 
Bertrand Baguette 
Kosuke Matsuura 
Kazuki Nakaiima 
Yuhi Sekiguchi 
Naoki Yamamoto 
ｷJenson Button 
Tsugio Matsuda 
Ronnie Quintarelli 
Satoshi Motoyama 
Katsumasa Chiyo 

鼻
言
饂
闘
讐
詞
讐
詞
輝
聾

BestTime 

1'25.548 
1'25.638 
1'25.524 
1'25 412 
1•25:132 
1'25.728 
1'25.815 
1'25.355 
1'25.526 
1'25.860 
1'25.833 
1'26.582 
1'26.219 
1'26.363 
1'25.966 
1'26.220 
1'25.979 
1'26.488 
1'25.596 
1'24.977 
1'26.150 
1'26.784 
1'26.644 
1'26.225 
1'26.360 
1'26.863 

The above cars have been classified 

8 ARTA NSX—GT 35 52'49.562 31 LAP 30 LAP 
AUTOBACS RACING TEAM AGURI . 
24 ForumEn只ineering ADVAN GT-R 22 32'10.342 44 LAP 13 LAP 
KONDO RAQING 

Fastest Lap No.36 Yuhi Seki如chi 1'24.977 27 /37Lap (192.93km/h) 

Tomoki Noiiri 6/6 
Takuya lzawa ｷ 5/29 
Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira 16/22 
Mitsunori T ak~boshi 

1'27.428 
1'26.771 
1'26.304 

Start Time:15:03'28 Finish Time:16:40'11 

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 

ラ.~ ern

Clerk of the Course : Y od Metathamrongsiri 

冷c\ .
No.3 (14: 15) S.Motoyama･30,000 fine(Apendex L 「Crossing of white line 」)

No.24 (17:24) J.Paulo Lima de Oliveira Reserve penalty enforcement(Spr.13-1 a. 「Dangerous driving Contacts」)

Steward: Yasuhiko Ando 

、〈三f-/
Steward: Preeda T antemsapya 

伶v----,
/ 
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HON工>A NISSAN  竺竪 _!._ (g 匹翠岳 CID) Audi Western西ita l
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Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAT)• Authorized by: GTA co., Ltd 
• Suppo呻dby: Ministry of Economy、 Tradeand lndustry(Japan) / Min淑ryof Land, Infrastructure, Transpo心ndTourism(Japan) / Liberal Dem匹aticParty Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

’ 1.g-:1 t-
GT300 OFFICIAL RESULT Course length:4554m 

2018/7/1 WeatherｷFine/Track Dry 

Pos No Car/Team Lap T otalTime Diff Gap DriverName Lap BestTime 

1 11 GAINER T ANAX GT -R 61 1 38'01.838 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 4/38 1'33.172 

QAINER Hironob11 Yas11da 7(._2J 1'34.152 
2 31 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 61 1 :38'05 407 3 569 3 569 Koki Saga 14/23 1'34.239 
ar;ir Kohei HiriJl!l 27(_3~ 1'~J 2~J 

3 60 SYNTIUM LMcorsa RC F GT3 61 1 38'10.550 8.712 5.143 Hiroki Yoshimoto 14/22 1'33.971 
LM s;;orsa Rit2mo Mi11ata 4 (._紐 1'34.100 

4 65 LEON CVSTOS AMG 61 1.38'10.916 9.078 0.366 Haruki Kurosawa 14/24 1'34.689 
K2 R~D LEON RAQING NaQ匹 Q2mQ!.! 5位7 q~54~ 

5 87 LEGAL FRONTIER Lamborghini GT3 60 1 37'01.371 1 LAP 1 LAP K1miva Sato 13/22 1'34 934 

JLOQ Y!.!li'.i! MQぬjim2 ~~t..~e 1'~4.41~ 
6 88 maneoa Lamborghini GT3 60 1 :37'06.399 1 LAP 5.028 Kazuki Hiramine 20/24 1'34.818 
JLOQ Andres! Cs!lds!r!;llli J4!..J6 1'34117 

7 0 GOODSMILE Hatsunemiku AMG 60 1 :37'08.325 1 LAP 1.926 Nobuteru Taniguchi 11/19 1'34.461 
GOODSMILE RACING & TeamUKYO Tsit~U\/.s! K乱aQ~s! JｧL.41 1'3J 787 

8 7 D'station Porsche 60 1 :37'20.648 1 LAP 12.323 T omon'obu Fu iii 14/30 1'34.681 
D'statiQn R~1,ing ふven M1ill!;lr 91.30 1'34~78 

9 34 Modulo KENWOOD NSX GT3 60 1 :37'21 067 1 LAP 0.419 Rvo M1chigami 26/29 1'34.546 
Modulo Dri!go COR~E Hiroki 01卑 11(_~1 1'34.!!1~ 

10 96 K-tunes RC F GT3 60 1 :37'21.402 1 LAP 0.335 Morie Nitta 35/38 1'34.655 
K-t!,!ne~Racing LM cor~a Yl!i!.hi Ni!k!IY.!lmil 20{.22 1'34.ｧ09 

11 55 ART A BMW M6 GT3 60 1 :37'31.309 1 LAP 9.907 Shinichi Takagi 6/29 1'34.399 
AUTOBACS RACING TEAM AGURI ~ean Y:J.silkin:,ha'f:/. 16!..~1 1·~~-~76 

12 2 SYNTIUM Aoole lotus 60 1:37'40152 1 LAP 8 843 Kazuho Takahashi 8/17 1'36.868 
Cars T okl!i Dr~l!m28 Hiraki Ka!,oh 39{.43 1'Jl7~J 

13 50 EXE AMG GT3 60 1:37'43.388 1 LAP 3.236 Masaki Kano 9/19 1'35.675 
Arnl!g!;; Rl!i;.ing H1d!:t2 :r'.i!~Y2ks1 疎{._4 1 1'J4.ｧJ1 

14 32 est cola bv AAS Motorsoort 60 1-37'47.242 1 LAP 3.854 Maxime Jousse 7/23 1'34.153 
~~t gQla b:it AA~MotQrsi;iort K;inti.ldh!:!: K1.i~iri 7(._J7 1·~~-227 

15 35 arto RC F GT3 59 1 :36'48.106 2 LAP 1 LAP Nattavude Charoensukhawatana 3/22 1'35.455 
紅庄2-Paoth1ir T 1i;im Thails1nd Natta'1Qng Hod;Qngk!a!m 4(._J7 1'3~.274 

16 9 GULF NAC PORSCHE 911 56 1 :32'15.265 5 LAP 3 LAP Rintaro Kubo 3/22 1'35185 
P8QIFIQ'li.ith Q!.!1.F R8QINQ !Si:i~hi I~hi~i!'if.i! ~l ~4 l'J~ ~Q~ 

17 52 SaitamaTOYOPET GreenBrave MarkX MC 55 1 29'56.920 6 LAP 1 LAP Taku Bamba 28/34 1'34.811 

Ss1its1ms1IOYQet:T Qr~~n !;lrs1l£~ Shig;s:ks1る!.!'f:i..i!~ilis!kii! 141..21 l'~:i i4i 
18 18 UPGARAGE 86 MC 52 1.24'56.205 9 LAP 3 LAP Yuhki Nakavama 4/21 1'35.114 

T~AM !JPQABAQ!; Iil~ili.bi IS2t!illr'.illibi lQ!..~l 1'~4Zl:i 
19 25 HOPPY 86 MC 49 1 :37'44.378 12 LAP 3 LAP T akamitsu Matsui 4/21 1'35.095 

IS!.!QHIYt, !;•s:i•i:i:ri •s: l;ib2 Tli!.!l22i 雄!..2!l 1ｷaa e~e 
The above cars have been classified 

30 TOYOTA PRIUS aor GT 34 56'35.425 27 LAP 15 LAP Hiroaki Naiz:ai 4/21 1'35.219 

illlr 血1il~illiil~i lWJ l 'J~~Q4 
21 Hitotsuvama Audi RS LMS 27 51'07 024 34 LAP 7 LAP Richard Lvons 5/21 1'34.419 

Al.!!li Tiii!ID 廿itllt:ildlt'.ll!Di! B~uis.hic12 I12mit;i ;){.ｧ 1·a~.azl! 
10 GAINER TANAX triole a GT-R 22 35'42.041 39 LAP 5 LAP Kazuki Hoshino 14/22 1'34.408 

~AINl;;B !::lir2~i Y2libid11 
61 SUBARU BRZ R&D SPORT 19 31'26.236 42 LAP 3 LAP Takuto I如chi

B~Q~PQBT l:lidi:~i Y..im.i!.11.bi 1t.lll n~144 

Fastest Lao No.11 Katsuvuki Hiranaka 1'33.172 4/38Lao (175.96km/h) 
Start Time:15:03'28 Finish Time:16:40'11 

Black white flag: No.55 $.Walkinshaw 

No.32 (15:10) M.Juosse Driving through(Spr.32-16 「Start penalty」)

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat 

らぶもで

No.10 (16:10) K.Hoshino Reserve penalty enforcement 

(Spr.13-1 a. 「Dangerous driving Contacts(Tl & T7)」 )

Chief Steward : Yasuhiro Y odono Clerk of the Course : Y od Metathamrongsiri 

如 り~c/41
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Series Title Sponsor — Series Partner Series Sponsor 

@LEXL匡 HON工>A NISSAN  墨照 」 ④ 匹翠~ CID) Audi 叫如匹i因

a. suBARU 、ヒ皿9 ⑮ zf.com/jp ~ 名笠兜- ~竺竺； 一 珈,oc,sron, ~ 竺;) \>D匹,.,,,. 匹＝ー
Sanctioned by: Federation Internationale de !'Automobile (FIA)/ THE ROYAL AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION OF THAILAND (RAAT)• Authorized by: GTA co., Ltd 
• Supported by: Ministry of Economy, Trade and lndustry(Japan) / Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism(Japan) / Liberal Democratic Party Parliamentary Association for Motorsports(Japan) 

GT500 OFFICIAL RESULT 
r~ :.2.f 
Course length:4554m 

2018/7/1 Weather: Fine/Track: Dry 
I 

Pas. No Car/Team Lae T otalTime Diff Gae , DriverName Lae BestTime 

1 39 DENSO KOBELCO SARO LC500 66 1 :36'42.825 Heikki Kovalainen 26/36 1'25.548 
1.f;;X!.!~T!;AM~ARD Ki!!!l!.!i !S2l!i!lll!ｧhi 22{.JO 1·2~.§ 迅§

2 6 WAKO'S 4CR LC500 66 1 :36'45.685 2.860 2.860 Kazuya Oshima 3/31 1'25.524 
L,X!.!~I,8M 1.fMAN~W.AKO'S F~ 収 RQ§~nmr:遥 ]Q!..~Q 1'2M12 

3 19 WedsSport ADVAN LC500 66 1 :36'55.794 12.969 10.109 Yuii Kunimoto 4/35 1'25.132 
LEXUS TEAM'!i,edsSeort BANDOH K!!a追 Ys1mHh臨 l;l{._;l] 1 '澁.12~

4 38 ZENT CERUMO LC500 66 1 :37'21.661 38.836 25.867 Y~ii Tachikawa 26/36 1'25.815 
Lf;;X!.!~T!;;h,M 乙!;;NT QEB!.!MO HirQl!~i !ｧhiyra at..ao 1·2~.~~~ 

5 16 MOTUL MUGEN NSX—GT 66 1 :37'25.638 42.813 3.977 Hideki Mutoh 13/28 1'25.526 
T!:;AM M!,!~!:;t::I Q11iliyk~N11k11jim11 雄t.;l~ 1'2l:i.aｧ 〇

6 12 CALSONIC IMPUL GT-R 66 1 :37'26.274 43.449 0.636 Daiki Sasaki 7/34 1'25.833 
I~AM IME!.!L. Jan • M11cdi:n血r2y血 ｧt.JZ J'2M!!2 

7 17 KEIHIN NSX—GT 66 1 :37'48.623 1 :05.798 22.349 Koudai T sukakoshi 32/41 1'26.219 
l:S!;IHIN RE6!.. RAQINQ Ti!ls!!libi IS凶!,!r~ 4c..2~ l 'Z§.~§~ 

8 1 KeePer TOM'S LC500 66 1 :37'49.453 1 :06.628 0.830 Ryo Hirakawa 6/32 1'25.966 
LfXU~T!;AM K!!!!P!!r TOM'~ Nis.lsQl!liliis!l｣ 24(._~4 1'2ｧ,220 

9 64 Eoson Modulo NSX-GT 66 1 :37'53.096 1 :10.271 3.643 Bertrand Ba即ette 14/39 1'25.979 
E匹Qn Ni!~lliilllll R1s;ing !SQliYh!! M匹yyr11 1~/.27 i ·z~.4~~ 

10 36 au TOM'S LC500 65 1 :35'17.495 1 LAP 1 LAP Kazuki Nakaiima 25/28 1'25.596 
1.~X!.!~T~AM i!Y IOM'S Yuhi~12kigys.hi g1t_~1 n1 .~11 

11 100 RAYBRIG NSX-GT 65 1 :37'02.860 1 LAP 1 :45.365 Naoki Yamamoto 21/39 1'26.150 
I込M K!.!NIMII~U i,!~n§Q!l a這on l~ c.2§ l '~§784 

12 23 MOTUL AUTECH GT-R 65 1:37'08.021 1 LAP 5.161 T sugio Matsuda 4/31 1'26.644 
~ISMO RQ!l!li!l Q!di!JY!r!llli ~(_~~ l'Zｧ.ZZ5 

13 3 CRAFTSPORTS MOTUL GT-R 65 1 :37'18.355 1 LAP 10.334 Satoshi Motoyama 27/32 1'26.360 
f!!QQP RAQlf!!Q'/i,ith 8-MAX Katl!Y!!l!!l!!! Qhil,'.Q §L.~J 1ｷ2ｧ.eｧ3 
The above cars have been classified 

8 ARTA NSX—GT 35 52'49.562 31 LAP 30 LAP T omoki Noiiri 6/6 1'27.428 
A!JTOBACｧRACING TEAM AGURI Ta~!.!llil Iii! 皿 ~a~ J'2ｧ.Z71 
24 ForumEn畑neeri咄 ADVAN GT-R 22 32'10.342 44 LAP 13 LAP Joao Paulo Lima de Oliveira 16/22 1'26.304 
KQNDO MQl~Q Mit§yn如 T11k11b2sbi

Fastest lap No.36 Yuhi Seki即chi 1'24.977 27 /37Lap (192.93km/h) 

Start Time:15:03'28 Finish Time:16:40'11 

No.3 (14:15) S.Motoyama･30,000 fine(Appendex L 「Crossingof white l ine 」)

No.24 (17:24) J.Paulo Lima de Oliveira Reserve penalty enforcement(Spr.13-1 a. 「Dangerous driving Contacts」 )

Chief Timekeeper: Siriwat Joemsiriwat Clerk of the Course : Y od Metathamrongsiri Chief Steward: Yasuhiro Y odono 

ぅ4どが
~\, 

ヽ , 

"1:1,/T ... I • " 

ー一 .pit -- 一 匹璽 ＠
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